

1 Bedroom

Housing Choice Voucher Available Units with Accessible Features

Updated on 1/31/2025

Date Listed	Bedrooms	Unit Address	Unit Type	Rent	Contact Info	Accessible Features
11/5/2024	1	559 WILSON BRIDGE DR C1 OXON HILL, MD 20745	Low-rise	\$1,375	MAZEN MASRI	Accessible Parking Space
			Year Built: 19	.6	571-425-9329	Accessible Route to Unit
			rear banc. 15	00		Bath and Bedroom on 1st Level
						Unit All on One Floor
						Sufficient clearance between cabinets
						Knee clearance under kitchen sink
						Insulated pipes under sink
						Light switches within reach range
						All knobs operable with one hand
						Additional Accessible Routes
12/5/2024	1	4439 23RD PKWY 101	Low-rise	\$1,400	MENDY RAKSIN	Accessible Parking Space
		TEMPLE HILLS, MD 20748	Year Built: 1964		443-347-3362	Bath and Bedroom on 1st Level
						Unit All on One Floor
						60 inch Bathroom Turn Diameter
1/17/2025	1	10114 CAMPUS WAY S 304	Low-rise	\$1,650	CYNTHIA WILLIAMS	Accessible Parking Space
		UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20774	Year Built: 19	70	301-807-2577	Accessible Route to Unit
			rear Built. 1970			Bath and Bedroom on 1st Level
						Unit All on One Floor
						60 inch Bathroom Turn Diameter
						60 inch Kitchen Turn Diameter
						Accessible Cabinets
						Light switches within reach range
						All knobs operable with one hand
						Additional Accessible Routes
						Age restrictions

Disclaimer:

The listings include some, but not all, of the units in Prince George's County that may be available to rent and are provided in good faith for the convenience of Housing Choice Voucher recipients with the permission of landlord. The Housing Authority of Prince George's County makes no representation or warranty with respect to the accuracy of the information provided in any listing. The units have not been pre-approved, and if selected, each unit must be inspected to ensure that it meets quality standards. Information with respect to accessibility is provided by the landlord but has not been verified by the Housing Authority of Prince George's County.